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Monthly Blizzard '\
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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts. Please call the ~ Town Hall to confirm the
schedule. Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below. Please check
specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.).

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:30 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM

Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM

Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM

Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841

March 1, Monday
GRS schools reopen
Clerk & Library hours.
Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM.
March 2, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet.
March 3, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Children’s Program at the Library: Hop Off the Bus Wednesday. 3:15- 4:30
GRS Cooperative School District annual meeting; 7 PM at Gorham Middle High School.
Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM
March 4, Thursday
Library hours.
Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM.
March 6, Saturday
RECYCLING TODAY.
Library hours
March 8, Monday
Clerk & Library hours.
Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM.
March 9, Tuesday
Town Meeting: 5:30 PM at the Town Hall; Polls open from 11 AM to 7 PM
Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge canceled today due to town meeting.
“Writing Your Life - one story at a time"; 10:00 AM to noon in the Library. These workshops are not sequential -
come any time! FMI call Nancy Penney, 466-3867
March 10, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Children’s Program at the Library: Hop Off the Bus Wednesday. 3:15- 4:30 .
Early release for GRS students; professional workshop for staff.
Opera Series, Town Hall at 7 PM; handouts are available at the Library; FMI call Jean Malick (466-2547)
March 11, Thursday
Library hours.
Opera Series, Town Hall at 6:30; handouts are available at the Library; FMI call Jean Malick (466-2547).
March 13, Saturday
Library hours.
Bonfire and sliding party, Pasture Path Road; sliding @ 4 PM, Alexanders’ hill, snow shoeing at end of Pasture
Path Road; 5 PM chili & bonfire, bring your own drink & chair; FMI call Sarah Clemmitt, 723-3222
March 14, Sunday
Spring ahead!!!! Daylight savings time starts at 2 AM today.




|Month|y Blizzard, page 2 March 1, 2010 I

March 15, Monday
Clerk & Library hours; Library Trustees meet at the Library at 6:30 PM
March 16, Tuesday
Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet
GRS School Board meets, 6:30 PM at GMHS; FMI call the SAU office (466-3632).
March 17, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Children’s Program at the Library: Hop Off the Bus Wednesday. 3:15- 4:30.
March 18, Thursday
Library hours.
Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM.
March 20, Saturday
Library hours
March 22, Monday
Clerk & Library hours.
Mildred Horton Book Group meets at the Library at 10 AM, all welcome; FMI call Jean Malick at 466-2547
Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM.
March 23, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet
“Writing Your Life - one story at a time"; 10:00 AM to noon in the Library. These workshops are not sequential -
come any time! FMI call Nancy Penney, 466-3867
March 24, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Children’s Program at the Library: Hop Off the Bus Wednesday. 3:15- 4:30.
Opera Series, Town Hall at 6:30; handouts are available at the Library; FMI call Jean Malick (466-2547).
March 25, Thursday
Library hours.
Opera Series, Town Hall at 6:30; handouts are available at the Library; FMI call Jean Malick (466-2547).
March 27, Saturday
Library hours.
March 29, Monday
Clerk & Library hours.
March 30, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet
March 31, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours. Children’s Program at the Library: Hop Off the Bus Wednesday. 3:15- 4:30.

The next Blizzard will be available 4/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by Thursday 3/25; The next
Mountain View in April; all materials must be to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) ASAP, no later than early March.

= The Library has 2 “Cut the Carbon” meters available for borrowing
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